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Quick Installation Guide

Base

Battery
Box

High�
Voltage�
Box

≥500mm

Module introduction Installation Space RequirementsA

...

2≤N≤6

PCS

...

STEP�4

≥500mm

≥800mm≥500mm

STEP�2

STEP�3

*Ensure the handle is tightened in place before handling.

221mm

H(±3mm)

221mm

60mm

70mm

N H(mm)

2 1062

3 1367

4 1672

5 1977

6 2282

STEP�1

45mm(±1mm)

Flat screwdriver

After leveling the base, 

the four nuts must be tightened
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N=number of battery modules



STEP�8
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STEP�9

4-6mm²�yellow-green�cable OT5-5�terminal

AC

B

A

Make sure all BESS switches and breakers 

turned OFF !

The product operates at high voltage. 

All work on the product must be carried 

out by qualified persons only.

STEP�5

M5
2.5N�m

M4
1.6N�m

STEP�7

PV�SWITCH

ON

OFF

M5
2.5N�m

...
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M5
2.5N�m
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STEP�6
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M5
2.5N�m
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7mm
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B

EPS

GRID

L1
L2
L3
N
PE
L1
L2
L3
N
PE

4-6mm²

SV5-5.5�terminal

STEP�11
C

11mm

RLY2-OUT
RLY2-IN

OUT-12V
RLY1-IN

CANL-OUT
CANH-OUT

METER-485B
METER-485A

VPP-485B
VPP-485A

DRM4/8
DRM3/7
DRM2/6
DRM1/5

COM/DRM0
REFGEN

GND-COM
VCC-COM

IN+
IN-

J2

J3

USB

M5
2.0N�m

M4
1.0N�m

Note: The diameter of our network 

cable harness should be less than 6mm.

Note: The diameter of power cable should be less than 6mm.
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System�Wiring�Diagram

Model

WH-TIA502

WH-TIA602

32A/230V�AC�breaker 16A/230V�AC�breaker

WH-TIA103 32A/230V�AC�breaker 32A/230V�AC�breaker

WH-TIA802 32A/230V�AC�breaker 16A/230V�AC�breaker

32A/230V�AC�breaker 16A/230V�AC�breaker

WH-TIA123

WH-TIA133

5

32A/230V�AC�breaker

32A/230V�AC�breaker

32A/230V�AC�breaker

32A/230V�AC�breaker

STEP�12

43

E-BAR

5

Grid

L1
L2
L3
N

1 1213432

225 109876

N

21 23

N

METER_485B
METER_485A

L1

L2

L3 L3

CT

CT

CT

2

1 3

4

L1

L2

L3

N

Residential Load

Backup Load

Power Meter

E-BAR

EPS

GRID

PE

PE

PE

PV

1 1213432

225 109876 21 23

CT

CT

CT

L1

L2 

L3 L3 
N N

METER_485A
METER_485B

PV Meter

Third party
PV inverter

L1L2L3N

L1 L2 L3 N

Power Meter

Three phase meter wiring diagram

1 1213432

225 109876 21 23

RLY2-OUT
RLY2-IN

OUT-12V
RLY1-IN

CANL-OUT
CANH-OUT

METER-485B
METER-485A

VPP-485B
VPP-485A

DRM4/8
DRM3/7
DRM2/6
DRM1/5

COM/DRM0
REFGEN

GND-COM
VCC-COM

IN+
IN-

PV Meter

1 1213432

225 109876 21 23

6

6

According to the 
electrical parameters
 of the PV inverter
(generally already 
installed during 
the PV inverter 
installation)

According to 
residential load
(generally already
installed in the 
grid distribution
box)



App Pairing

Notice

STEP�13
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1.   A router connected to the Internet is required to connect to the ECOS

    application center.

2.  Android or iOS smartphone. 

Scan the QR code below to download the Android or iOS version of the ECOS app.

The product ID QR code required for connection can be found on the 

included Wi-Fi dongle installed on the right side of the device. included 

Wi-Fi dongle installed on the right side of the device.

For network configuration instruction, please scan the QR code.
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